
Appendix B: Frequently used Indiana Codes - Alphabetical 
 

IC 36-2-11-8 Access to Instruments in Archival Process 

IC 36-2-11-19 Affidavits - Recording 

IC 36-2-11-15 Affirmation Statement 
IC 36-2-16-4 Appointment of Chief or other deputies & employees 

IC 32-29-1-8 Assignment of Mortgage 
IC 36-2-11-14 Auditors Endorsement on Conveyance Document 

IC 32-29-1-8 Blanket Recordings - Assignments 
IC 5-4-1-18 Bonding Elected Officials 

IC 36-2-7-10.1 Bulk Form Copies, Fees, Ordinance, Contracts, Watermark 

IC 14-21-3 Cemetery & Burial Grounds 
IC 36-2-7-10(c)(6) Certification Fee 

IC 32-21 Conveyance Procedures for Real Property 
IC 36-2-7-10(a)(1) Copy Definition 

IC 36-2-7-10(c)(5) Copy Fees 

IC 36-2-11 County Recorder Info 
IC 36-2-7-10(l) Cross References 

IC 5-14-3-9 Denial of Records 
IC 5-13-6-1 Deposit 

IC 32-23-2-5 Easements 
IC 36-2-7-19 Elected Official (County) Training Fund 

IC 26-2-8-110 Electronic Notarization 

IC 5-1-3-2 Electronic Signatures 
IC 5-14-3-3.6 Enhanced Access & Protection of Records 

IC 5-14-3-8.3 Enhanced Access Fund 
IC 36-2-11-16.5 Exceptions to non-conforming 

IC 36-2-7-10.7 Fee - Housing Trust Fund - Marion County Only 
IC 36-2-7-10(c)(3) Fee - Recording Oversized Pages 

IC 36-2-7-10 Fee Schedule & Fund Splits 

IC 36-2-7-10.5 Fee Schedule & Fund Splits - Marion County Only 
IC 16-41-27-29 Innkeeper Lien for Mobile Home Park 

IC 32-21-2-3(f) Instruments Executed in Foreign Country (Notary) 
IC 36-2-11-10 Legibility & Recording Requirements 

IC 32-28-5 Lien Release 

IC 32-28 Liens 
IC 36-2-11-8 Contaminated instruments 

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-19
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-15
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-16-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-1-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-14
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-1-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-4-1-18
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/14#14-21-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-9
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-13-6-1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-23-2-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-19
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/26#26-2-8-110
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-1-3-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-3.6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-8.3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.7
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/16#16-41-27-29
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-8


1 
 

IC 5-15-6 Local Public Records Commissions 

IC 32-28-6 Mechanics Lien Release 
IC 32-28-3-3 Mechanics Liens 

IC 36-2-17-4 Microfilm 
IC 10-17-2 Military Discharges 

IC 9-17-6-15.1 Mobile Homes - Affidavit to Transfer to Real Estate 

IC 32-29-6 Mortgage Release by Title Company 
IC 32-29-5 Mortgage Releases, Release of Judgement 

IC 36-2-7-10(a)(3) Multiple Transaction Document Definition 
IC 33-42-9 Notarial Acts 

IC 36-2-11-16(c)(3) Notary Requirements 

IC 33-42-2 Notary Rules & Requirements 
IC 36-2-11-23 Official Seal 

IC 36-2-11-6 Overpayment of Recording Fees 
IC 36-2-11-27 Payment Methods 

IC 36-1-8-11 Payment Types 
IC 36-2-7-10.2 Perpetuation Fund - Payment of Operating Expenses 

IC 36-2-17-5 Preservation of Records/Recorder in Charge of Records 

IC 5-14-3-2(q) Public Record Defined 
IC 36-2-11-16(f)  Recorded Copy Same Effect as Original 

IC 36-2-11-2.5 Recorders Mandated Training 
IC 36-2-7.5 Recording Documents Containing SSN 

IC 30-5-3-3 Recording Power of Attorney on Document 

IC 32-21-4 Recording Priority 
IC 36-2-11-10 Recording Requirements 

IC 36-2-11-16.5 Recording Requirements - paper, font, margins 
IC 32-21-2-3 Recording Requirements & Grantee Address 

IC 36-2-11-16 Recording Requirements for Instruments 
IC 32-29-5-1(c) Release - Separate Written Instrument 

IC 5-10.2-4-1.7 Retirement/Vested 

IC 5-14-3-3 Right to Inspect & Copy Records 
IC 36-2-7-10(c) Security Identification Fee 

IC 36-2-7.5-6 Security Identification Fund Deposit 
IC 36-2-7.5-11 Security Identity Fund and Transfers 

IC 36-9-23-32 Sewage Liens 

IC 36-9-23-33 Sewage Liens - Unpaid Fees & Penalties 
IC 36-2-11-26 Social Security # on instruments presented for recording 

IC 5-11-14-1 State Board of Accounts Called Meeting 

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-15-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-17-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/10#10-17-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/9#9-17-6-15.1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/33#33-42-9
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2017/ic/titles/033#33-42-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-23
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-27
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-1-8-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-17-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-2.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/30#30-5-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-5-1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-10.2-4-1.7
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2017/ic/titles/036#36-2-7.5-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7.5-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-9-23-32
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-9-23-33
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-26
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-11-14-1
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IC 32-28-13-5 thru 8 Statement of Intent to Hold Common Law Lien 

IC 36-2-7-10 & 10.5 Surveyors Fee 
IC 32-17-14-11(i) Transfer on Death  

IC 26-1-9.1-525 UCC Fee Schedule 
IC 32-21-2.5 Uniform Real Property Electronic Recording Act 

 
  

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-13
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-17-14-11
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2017/ic/titles/026#26-1-9.1-525
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2.5
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Appendix C: Frequently used Indiana Codes - Numerical 
 

IC 5-4-1-18 Bonding Elected Officials 

IC 5-10.2-4-1.7 Retirement/Vested 

IC 5-11-14-1 State Board of Accounts Called Meeting 
IC 5-13-6-1 Deposit 

IC 5-14-3-2(q) Public Record Defined 
IC 5-14-3-3 Right to Inspect & Copy Records 

IC 5-14-3-3.6 Enhanced Access & Protection of Records 
IC 5-14-3-8.3 Enhanced Access Fund 

IC 5-14-3-9 Denial of Records 

IC 5-15-6 Local Public Records Commissions 
IC 5-1-3-2 Electronic Signatures 

IC 9-17-6-15.1 Mobile Homes - Affidavit to Transfer to Real Estate 
IC 10-17-2 Military Discharges 

IC 14-21-3 Cemetery & Burial Grounds 

IC 16-41-27-29 Innkeeper Lien for Mobile Home Park 
IC 26-1-9.1-525 UCC Fee Schedule 

IC 26-2-8-110 Electronic Notarization 
IC 30-5-3-3 Recording Power of Attorney on Document 

IC 32-17-14-11(i) Transfer on Death  
IC 32-21 Conveyance Procedures for Real Property 
IC 32-21-2-3(f) Instruments Executed in Foreign Country (Notary) 

IC 32-21-2-3 Recording Requirements & Grantee Address 
IC 32-21-2.5 Uniform Real Property Electronic Recording Act 

IC 32-21-4 Recording Priority 
IC 32-23-2-5 Easements 

IC 32-28 Liens 
  

IC 32-28-3-3 Mechanics Liens 

IC 32-28-5 Lien Release 
IC 32-28-6 Mechanics Lien Release 

IC 32-28-13-5 thru 8 Statement of Intent to Hold Common Law Lien 
IC 32-29-1-8 Assignments of Mortgage 

IC 32-29-1-8 Blanket Recordings - Assignments 

IC 32-29-5 Mortgage Releases, Release of Judgement 
IC 32-29-5-1(c) Release - Separate Written Instrument 

IC 32-29-6 Mortgage Release by Title Company 

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-4-1-18
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-10.2-4-1.7
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-11-14-1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-13-6-1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-3.6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-8.3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-14-3-9
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-15-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/5#5-1-3-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/9#9-17-6-15.1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/10#10-17-2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/14#14-21-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/16#16-41-27-29
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/26#26-1-9.1-525
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/26#26-2-8-110
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/30#30-5-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-17-14-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-2.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-21-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-23-2-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-3-3
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-28-13
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-1-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-1-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-5-1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/32#32-29-6
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IC 33-42-9 Notary Rules & Requirements 

IC 33-42-9 Notarial Acts 
IC 36-1-8-11 Payment Types 

IC 36-2-7-10 Fee Schedule & Fund Splits 
IC 36-2-7-10 & 10.5 Surveyors Fee 

IC 36-2-7-10(a)(1) Copy Definition 

IC 36-2-7-10(a)(3) Multiple Transaction Document Definition 
IC 36-2-7-10(c) Security Identification Fee 

IC 36-2-7-10(c)(3) Fee - Recording Oversized Pages 
IC 36-2-7-10(c)(5) Copy Fees 

IC 36-2-7-10(c)(6) Certification Fee 

IC 36-2-7-10(l) Cross References 
IC 36-2-7-10.1 Bulk Form Copies, Fees, Ordinance, Contracts, Watermark 

IC 36-2-7-10.2 Perpetuation Fund - Payment of Operating Expenses 
IC 36-2-7-10.5 Fee Schedule & Fund Splits - Marion County Only 

IC 36-2-7-10.7 Fee - Housing Trust Fund - Marion County Only 
IC 36-2-7-19 Elected Official (County) Training Fund 

IC 36-2-7.5 Recording Documents Containing SSN 

IC 36-2-7.5-6 Security Identification Fund Deposit 
IC 36-2-7.5-11 Security Identity Fund and Transfers 

IC 36-2-11 County Recorder Info 
IC 36-2-11-2.5 Recorders Mandated Training 

IC 36-2-11-6 Overpayment of Recording Fees 

IC 36-2-11-8 Access to Instruments in Archival Process 
IC 36-2-11-10 Legibility & Recording Requirements 

IC 36-2-11-10 Recording Requirements 
IC 36-2-11-14 Auditors Endorsement on Conveyance Document 

IC 36-2-11-15 Affirmation Statement 
IC 36-2-11-16 Recording Requirements for Instruments 

IC 36-2-11-16(c)(3) Notary Requirements 

IC 36-2-11-16(f)  Recorded Copy Same Effect as Original 
IC 36-2-11-16.5 Exceptions to non-conforming 

IC 36-2-11-16.5 Recording Requirements - paper, font, margins 
IC 36-2-11-19 Affidavits - Recording 

IC 36-2-11-23 Official Seal 

IC 36-1-11-8 Contaminated Instruments 
IC 36-2-11-26 Social Security # on instruments presented for recording 

IC 36-2-11-27 Payment Methods 

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/33#33-42-9
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/33#33-42-9
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-1-8-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.1
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.2
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-10.7
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7-19
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7.5
http://iga.in.gov/legislative/laws/2017/ic/titles/036#36-2-7.5-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-7.5-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-2.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-6
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-10
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-14
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-15
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-16.5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-19
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-23
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-8
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-26
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-11-27
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IC 36-2-16-4 Appointment of Chief or other deputies & employees 

IC 36-2-17-4 Microfilm 
IC 36-2-17-5 Preservation of Records/Recorder in Charge of Records 

IC 36-9-23-32 Sewage Liens 
IC 36-9-23-33 Sewage Liens - Unpaid Fees & Penalties 
 
 

https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-16-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-17-4
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-2-17-5
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-9-23-32
https://iga.in.gov/laws/2025/ic/titles/36#36-9-23-33

